RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 16

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING CONNECT COLORADO SPRINGS FOR ITS SUPPORT OF THE "LOVE YOUR CITY GOVERNMENT" CAMPAIGN AND DECLARING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, 2016 AS "LOVE A CITY EMPLOYEE MONTH" IN THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS

WHEREAS, Colorado Springs city government employees are dedicated public servants who are passionate about all they do for the citizens of Colorado Springs, from keeping our parks clean and green, to managing public transportation, to ensuring that our city has the best public safety services possible; and

WHEREAS, involvement in local government helps the neighborhoods we live in, the schools our kids attend, the parks we play in, the roads we drive on, and enriches the lives of every resident of Colorado Springs; and

WHEREAS, our City Government is hard at work all the time to build a better city for all its residents; and

WHEREAS, Connect Colorado Springs is a local organization that creates an environment to connect people who are new to Colorado Springs to create a thriving community that leverages the strengths of all its citizens; and

WHEREAS, "Love a City Employee" is a campaign led by Connect Colorado Springs largely using social media using the "#LoveYourCityGov" tag as a way to engage the citizens of Colorado Springs with their city government; and

WHEREAS, the "#LoveYourCityGov" campaign will provide a glimpse into the day-to-day operations of city government and the people who make it all happen.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Colorado Springs hereby recognizes and appreciates Connect Colorado Springs for its support of the "Love a City Employee" campaign and declares the month of February, 2016 as "Love a City Employee Month" in the City of Colorado Springs.

, , ,		
Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this _	day of	, 2016.
ATTEST:	Council President	
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk		